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MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No - 989

ANSWERED ON - 04/12/2024


KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA VIDYALAYAS (KGBVs) IN KARNATAKA


989 SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) details of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) in the State of Karnataka, district-

wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that there are nearly one hundred teaching vacancies in above KGBVs in

Karnataka; and

(c) if so, the steps taken to fill in the vacancies, with a particular reference to KGBVs in Dakshina

Kannada district of Karnataka?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a): District wise details of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) in the State of Karnataka

is at Annexure.


(b): As reported by the State of Karnataka, there is a total of 55 teacher vacancy in 145 functional

KGBVs in Karnataka.


(c): There are no KGBVs in the Dakshina Kannada district of Karnataka. Further, the matters related to operationalization and functioning of KGBVs including the creation of posts/vacancies, recruitment, service conditions and deployment of teachers, come under the purview of concerned

State/UT Governments. The Central Government, through Samagra Shiksha, provides assistance to the States and UTs for deployment of teachers in KGBVs.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 989 TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2024 ASKED BY Shri NARAYANA

KORAGAPPA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “KASTURBA

GANDHI BALIKA VIDYALAYAS (KGBVs) IN KARNATAKA”.


S. No. District
KGBVs

Approved

KGBVs

Functional

Total

Enrolment

1.  Bagalkot                            12 12 1417

2.  Belgaum                             4 4 485

3.  Belgaum Chikkodi                    4 4 413

4.  Bellary                             11 11 1249

5.  Bidar                               8 8 851

6.  Bijapur                             10 10 918

7.  Chamarajanagara                     5 5 309

8.  Chikkaballapura                     8 8 632

9.  Chitradurga                         4 4 450

10.  Davanagere                          2 2 200

11.  Dharwad                             4 4 415

12.  Gadag                               4 4 405

13.  Gulbarga                            14 14 1459

14.  Hassan                              2 2 102

15.  Kolar                               6 6 608

16.  Koppal                              8 8 900

17.  Mandya                              4 4 247

18.  Mysore                              11 11 600

19.  Raichur                             11 11 1083

20.  Ramanagara                          3 2 127

21.  Tumkur Madhugiri                    2 2 231

22.  Yadagiri                            9 9 1142

Total 146 145 14243
(Source: Prabandh Portal)


*****

